
8ème RALLYE HISTORIQUE RETRO-COURSES 42
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FINAL

POS  NUM PILOTE/COPILOTE VOITURE TOTAL ZR  1 POS 1 ZR  2 POS 2 ZR  3 POS 3 ZR  4 POS 4 ZR  5 POS 5 ZR  6 POS 6 ZR  7 POS 7 ZR  8 NUM
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ZR
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ZR
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ZR
 5

ZR
 6

ZR
 7

ZR
 8

1 39 VIGNAL - DUPR2          BMW 325                     30.7      9.0       11     10.2        3      1.1       19      1.4        2      0.9        2      0.6        1      3.0       11      3.5 39

2 3 MICHELET - PORCHERON    FORD SIERRA COSWORTH        34.2      3.3        4     13.0       10      0.3        5      2.8        7      1.7        4      4.6        7      4.2       15      2.3 3

3 9 CARRET - CARRET         PORSCHE 944                 34.2      3.5        6     12.4        9      0.4        7      1.5        3      0.8        1      6.5       12      3.0       10      2.7 9

4 1 MOMOT - MOMOT           SIMCA RALLYE 2              35.0      3.5        5     11.5        5      0.9       12      4.6       12      5.2       16      2.1        3      2.7        7      2.7 1

5 45 FRESSYNET - SERPANTIE   RENAULT 4L                  40.3      2.2        1     16.6       17      0.1        3      5.0       13      2.9       10      8.0       15      2.3        5      1.9 45

6 48 FOURNEL - FOURNEL       PORSCHE 911                 48.8      3.2        3     11.2        4      1.7       23      8.9       22      1.1        3      2.8        4      2.8        8     14.7 48

7 47 CHAPDANIEL - MEYRAND    OPEL MANTA 19SR             52.4     10.4       13     12.3        8      0.7       10      9.4       23      4.9       15      5.6       11      2.2        3      5.9 47

8 5 COUZON - BEAL           ALPINE A 310                58.3     16.6       19     12.1        7      0.2        4      1.9        5      7.5       19      3.8        6      3.2       12      8.8 5

9 26 SOULIER - GIROUD        PORSCHE 924                 63.9      4.6        7     24.7       21      1.1       18      5.7       14      3.6       13     15.3       21      2.0        2      5.6 26

10 38 ABATTU - FARGE          BMW 320I                    67.7     33.0       26     11.8        6      0.9       15      3.0        9      2.5        7      1.9        2      3.7       13      6.6 38

11 28 BLANC - FRAYSSE         PEUGEOT 205 GTI             68.8     15.0       16     15.5       14      1.7       22     12.8       31      2.5        6      5.4       10      2.5        6     12.3 28

12 4 REYMOND - REYMOND       BMW M3                      72.6      6.4        8     19.3       19      1.0       16     11.1       27      6.8       18      7.6       14      3.0        9     15.3 4

13 6 BESSET - PERRIN         PORSCHE 944                 77.4     16.5       18     10.2        2      0.1        2     10.7       24      3.1       11     19.7       26      8.2       20      7.5 6

14 30 CLEMENT - CLEMENT       PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1.9         93.8     12.1       14     40.9       26      1.4       21     17.5       36      2.8        9      9.8       17      3.9       14      3.0 30

15 33 HABEGGER - VERDIER      PORSCHE 911 3.2L CARRERA     98.2     10.0       12      9.8        1      0.9       14      7.4       19     11.5       24      5.3        8      4.6       16     42.9 33

16 24 SOULIER - BARRELLON     MG B                       113.0     19.8       21     15.8       15      0.4        8      5.9       15     40.5       36     16.6       23      2.3        4      6.8 24

17 8 TSIONOPOULOS - TSIONOPOU LOTUS LV104 OMéGA          121.3     13.0       15     26.5       24      2.1       26     12.1       29     10.9       23      7.1       13      8.2       21     19.0 8

18 43 ROCHON - ROCHON         LANCIA ALPHA DELTA         147.7     18.3       20     30.6       25      3.0       30      6.5       17     14.1       25     19.8       27     38.1       33     11.2 43

19 11 RABIAN - RABIAN         PEUGEOT 205 GRIFFE         160.1     29.5       23     26.1       23      7.0       36     16.0       34      4.9       14     20.4       28     29.5       29     13.7 11

20 15 MELOU - DIRE            LOTUS ELISE S              161.4     15.5       17     46.0       27      8.1       37     34.5       45     16.6       27      5.4        9      9.7       22     10.4 15

21 12 PIERI - PIERI           ALPINE A 310 1600          169.5      6.9       10     13.3       11      0.8       11      6.7       18      2.8        8    122.0       41      5.5       19     11.1 12

22 14 NEYRAUD - WEISS         ALFA ROMEO GTV 2000        171.6      6.8        9     25.8       22     33.7       44     16.8       35     22.4       30     11.0       18     26.4       28     16.4 14

23 41 DARTHOUT - DARTHOUT     VOLVO PV 544               185.5    109.2       39     13.8       12      0.0        1     24.4       42      8.1       21     19.0       25      5.1       17      4.9 41

24 19 AYEL - LEHMANN          FIAT 850 COUPé SPORT 100    185.6     32.7       25     50.2       28      1.1       17      4.4       11     18.5       29     28.7       29     30.8       32     13.4 19

25 7 BARNEOUD - LAFOND       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA        185.7     57.4       33     15.9       16      0.9       13      0.9        1      2.1        5      3.4        5     78.2       39     18.9 7

26 44 FRESSYNET - GIROUD      LOTUS ELAN                 244.5     68.1       37     63.6       31      1.8       24      7.7       20      7.8       20     75.3       35      1.6        1     12.6 44

27 29 PERRIER - PERRIER       RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS      257.3    162.6       42     21.3       20      4.2       33      6.3       16      9.5       22     14.6       20     18.2       25     16.7 29

28 22 CARON - CARON           BMW 323I                   275.4     56.4       31    134.8       40      0.5        9      2.8        8      5.8       17      9.6       16     14.0       24     11.6 22

29 31 JACQUEMONT - BARJON     FIAT X1/9                  276.5     39.1       27     59.2       30      2.1       27     13.0       32     30.8       33     18.4       24     62.0       35     13.0 31

30 16 BONNAUD -               PORSCHE 911 2.4 E          330.2     40.4       28    117.2       39      5.5       35      1.5        4     35.5       35     42.9       32     12.8       23     43.0 16

31 34 SOWA - SOWA             PORSCHE 944 13F            361.7     59.2       34     55.0       29      2.7       29     30.1       43     17.1       28     97.5       40     24.1       26     38.3 34

32 10 REYNAUD - GAUTHIER      OPEL MANTA                 363.6     56.6       32     93.2       36     13.4       39     12.1       30     27.4       32     52.7       33     29.8       30     38.5 10

33 37 VALOUR - VALOUR         FIAT 500 ABARTH            388.8     43.0       30     64.4       32     17.5       40     30.6       44     33.3       34     76.9       36     25.3       27     48.8 37

34 25 MOUNIER - CHAMP         BMW Z3 COUPé 3.0           459.7     27.4       22     84.9       34     10.8       38      2.6        6     86.9       40     12.6       19     72.5       38     74.7 25

35 35 REY - GILIBERT          RENAULT 8 GORDINI          459.7    123.4       41    143.8       41      4.6       34      8.5       21     43.7       37     33.9       30     65.6       37     11.3 35

36 46 BRUYAS - NASSAN         PORSCHE 928 S2             525.1     85.5       38     84.5       33     18.4       41     21.4       37    210.8       41     34.7       31      5.1       18     36.7 46

37 17 JEANDAT - LAIR          PEUGEOT 104 ZS 80HP        581.7     59.4       35    155.7       42      3.3       31     11.3       28     68.1       38    141.3       42     93.8       41     34.5 17

38 18 RECORBET - ROFFINO      PORSCHE 911 2L             581.8    194.1       43     88.6       35      1.9       25     10.9       25     26.6       31     81.6       37     65.2       36     30.1 18

39 27 OUILLON - OUILLON       RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS     1049.8    117.8       40    112.6       38    212.0       46     23.3       39    257.6       42     89.1       39     89.4       40     43.4 27

40 36 BENY - PICHON           SIMCA RALLYE III          1188.7    234.7       45    295.2       46     29.2       42     23.4       40     86.0       39    156.0       44     49.7       34     92.3 36

41 21 VACHER - VACHER         PEUGEOT 205 GENTRY        2389.6     41.4       29    177.5       43     32.0       43     10.9       26   1800.0       44     89.0       38    105.3       42     42.9 21

42 23 RABILLON - RABILLON     AUDI S3                   2703.4     62.5       36    199.6       44      3.7       32     23.0       38   1800.0       45    199.2       45     30.3       31     32.8 23

43 32 SAGNARD - SAGNARD       PEUGEOT 309 GTI 16S       2898.0    232.0       44    224.8       45     52.0       45     62.8       46   1800.0       46     66.5       34    246.1       43     82.4 32

44 2 GARNIER - DUVEY         RENAULT 5 GT TURBO        4992.7      3.2        2     14.7       13      0.4        6      3.7       10      3.6       12    154.3       43   1212.8       44   1800.0 2

45 40 LORENZI - ALBISSON      FIAT 131 RACING           5498.3     32.6       24     18.7       18      2.2       28     15.0       33     14.4       26     15.4       22   1800.0       46   1800.0 40

46 20 VERILHAC - VERILHAC     BMW 318IS                 8983.3    277.8       46    110.7       37      1.2       20     23.6       41   1370.0       43   1800.0       46   1800.0       45   1800.0 20
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FINAL

POS  NUM PILOTE/COPILOTE VOITURE POS 8 ZR  9 POS 9 NUM

ZR
 9

1 39 VIGNAL - DUPR2          BMW 325                        6      1.0        2 39

2 3 MICHELET - PORCHERON    FORD SIERRA COSWORTH           2      2.0       10 3

3 9 CARRET - CARRET         PORSCHE 944                    4      3.4       14 9

4 1 MOMOT - MOMOT           SIMCA RALLYE 2                 3      1.8        9 1

5 45 FRESSYNET - SERPANTIE   RENAULT 4L                     1      1.3        7 45

6 48 FOURNEL - FOURNEL       PORSCHE 911                   24      2.4       13 48

7 47 CHAPDANIEL - MEYRAND    OPEL MANTA 19SR                9      1.0        4 47

8 5 COUZON - BEAL           ALPINE A 310                  13      4.2       16 5

9 26 SOULIER - GIROUD        PORSCHE 924                    8      1.3        6 26

10 38 ABATTU - FARGE          BMW 320I                      10      4.3       17 38

11 28 BLANC - FRAYSSE         PEUGEOT 205 GTI               19      1.1        5 28

12 4 REYMOND - REYMOND       BMW M3                        25      2.1       11 4

13 6 BESSET - PERRIN         PORSCHE 944                   12      1.4        8 6

14 30 CLEMENT - CLEMENT       PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1.9            5      2.4       12 30

15 33 HABEGGER - VERDIER      PORSCHE 911 3.2L CARRERA       37      5.8       20 33

16 24 SOULIER - BARRELLON     MG B                          11      4.9       18 24

17 8 TSIONOPOULOS - TSIONOPOU LOTUS LV104 OMéGA             29     22.4       28 8

18 43 ROCHON - ROCHON         LANCIA ALPHA DELTA            16      6.1       22 43

19 11 RABIAN - RABIAN         PEUGEOT 205 GRIFFE            23     13.0       25 11

20 15 MELOU - DIRE            LOTUS ELISE S                 14     15.2       27 15

21 12 PIERI - PIERI           ALPINE A 310 1600             15      0.4        1 12

22 14 NEYRAUD - WEISS         ALFA ROMEO GTV 2000           26     12.3       24 14

23 41 DARTHOUT - DARTHOUT     VOLVO PV 544                   7      1.0        3 41

24 19 AYEL - LEHMANN          FIAT 850 COUPé SPORT 100       22      5.8       19 19

25 7 BARNEOUD - LAFOND       PORSCHE 911 CARRERA           28      8.0       23 7

26 44 FRESSYNET - GIROUD      LOTUS ELAN                    20      6.0       21 44

27 29 PERRIER - PERRIER       RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS         27      3.9       15 29

28 22 CARON - CARON           BMW 323I                      18     39.9       35 22

29 31 JACQUEMONT - BARJON     FIAT X1/9                     21     38.9       33 31

30 16 BONNAUD -               PORSCHE 911 2.4 E             38     31.4       31 16

31 34 SOWA - SOWA             PORSCHE 944 13F               34     37.7       32 34

32 10 REYNAUD - GAUTHIER      OPEL MANTA                    35     39.9       34 10

33 37 VALOUR - VALOUR         FIAT 500 ABARTH               40     49.0       36 37

34 25 MOUNIER - CHAMP         BMW Z3 COUPé 3.0              41     87.3       38 25

35 35 REY - GILIBERT          RENAULT 8 GORDINI             17     24.9       29 35

36 46 BRUYAS - NASSAN         PORSCHE 928 S2                33     28.0       30 46

37 17 JEANDAT - LAIR          PEUGEOT 104 ZS 80HP           32     14.3       26 17

38 18 RECORBET - ROFFINO      PORSCHE 911 2L                30     82.8       37 18

39 27 OUILLON - OUILLON       RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS         39    104.6       40 27

40 36 BENY - PICHON           SIMCA RALLYE III              43    222.2       42 36

41 21 VACHER - VACHER         PEUGEOT 205 GENTRY            36     90.6       39 21

42 23 RABILLON - RABILLON     AUDI S3                       31    352.3       43 23

43 32 SAGNARD - SAGNARD       PEUGEOT 309 GTI 16S           42    131.4       41 32

44 2 GARNIER - DUVEY         RENAULT 5 GT TURBO            44   1800.0       44 2

45 40 LORENZI - ALBISSON      FIAT 131 RACING               46   1800.0       46 40

46 20 VERILHAC - VERILHAC     BMW 318IS                     45   1800.0       45 20
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